HOLT

M K-12 Athletic and Non-Athletic Participation Fees

e Pay to Participate allows us to maintain the current level of sports and extra-curricular programming. These are
District fee schedules and do not preclude individual groups/activities from charging additional fees.

e Students will only be charged once per year (multi-sport athletes will pay only one fee) for Athletics and/or once per
year for Non-Athletics. If a student is involved in both Athletics and non-Athletics, they will pay two separate fees.
Check the parent-portal to determine if you have already paid fees.

o All fees are non-refundable.

e Inan effort to accommodate families with multiple students, and students in multiple sports, the District has put forth
a varied payment plan. Please work with your building secretary to develop a payment plan as needed.

o Fees will be paid via PowerSchool. Once teams and clubs are established and rosters are finalized, notification will
be made regarding the process to pay the fees.

e Unpaid Pay to Participate fees will result in students being unable to play or perform; all fees must be paid before the
first date of competition.

Fee Structure

. A
ATHLETIC FEES ompe e or Performance
Free & Reduced Free & Reduced
Per Student Lunch Per Student Lunch
Per Student Per Student
Grades 9-12 $200 $100 $100 $50
Grades 7-8 $140 $70 $50 $25
Grades 5-6 $100 $50 $25 0
Grades K-4/5 N/A N/A $25 0

Sports and Clubs to play fees

Athletic Track (6" only) Track, Basketball, | Track, Basketball, Football,
Cross Country (6% Football, Volleyball, Cross Country, Softball,
only) Volleyball, Cross | Baseball, Bowling, Cheer, Dance,
Country Golf, Gymnastics, Lacrosse, Soccer,
Tennis, Wrestling, Swimming
Non-Athletic Destination Destination Fall Play, Spring | Debate, Forensics, Fall Play, Spring
competitive or (WIyEllEiey Imagination Musical, Science | Musical, Science Olympiad, Quiz
performance Science Olympiad | Science Olympiad Olympiad, Quiz Bowl, Robotics, HOSA
Robotics Robotics Bowl, Robotics

Updated 5.8.25

TOTAL FAMILY CAP
Once Total Family Cap Fee ($400/$200 Free & Reduced) is reached, Athletic and Non-Athletic participation fees are waived.
The cap includes Junior & Senior High School-sponsored Athletic AND Non-Athletic activities.




